

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #: 0014-18, Version: 1

A Resolution accepting the bid of Leak Eliminators, LLC, establishing a price contract for Storm Sewer System Cleaning/Rehabilitation, for the Div. of Water Quality. (1 Bid) [Martin]

Lexington Fayette Urban County Government **Bid Recommendation**

Division of Central Purchasing

Bid Title: Storm Sewer System Cleaning/Rehabilitation						
Bid Number: 170-2017	Buyer: B. Marcum					
Advertising Date: 12/05/2017	Opening Date: 12/21/2017					
Number of Bid Submitted: 1	Recommended Bid Amount: Price Contract					
Fixed Bid XX Price Contract	Unit Price Bid Contract Included					
Division Requesting/Recommending: Water Quality						

VendorAddressAmountLowestLeak Eliminators, LLCLexington, KYPrice Contract

Second Third

Recommended Vendors

Award to: Leak Eliminators, LLC
Award Amount: \$ Price Contract

Reason for Recommendation

Bidder submitted lowest bid responsive to specifications.

Multiple Awards to low bidders for item(s) or group(s).

XX One or Non-low bid. See attachment(s) for explanation.

Walk-on

2 Readings

Other:

Fund	Dept	Sect	Acct	Project	Bud Ref	Amount	Avail Budget
		-					
BE IT	<u>l</u> Resolve	<u>I</u> D BY T	HE COU	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	LOUNTY GOVER	 RNMENT:
C4: -	1 Th		ا عمادنا	Laal. Eliminatana LLC astala	liabina a muisa		
Sectio	nı-ın	at the	DIG OF	Leak Eliminators, LLC, estab	lisning a price	contract for S	torm Sewer System
Cleani	ng/Rehab	ilitatior	n, for the	e Division of Water Quality, t	e and hereby is	accepted and	approved as to the
specif	cations a	nd amo	ounts set	forth in the terms of the bid	, which is attach	ned hereto and	incorporated herein
by ref	erence.						
	Section	2 - Tha	nt this Re	esolution shall become effective	e on the date o	f its passage.	
	PASSED	URBAN	и сопил	TY COUNCIL:			
	. 7.0025	0.12/11					
				MAYOR			

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL